
Community Team Contact Information 
 
 
Ann Miller – Ann.Miller@jfs.ohio.gov 
Community Team Coordinator 
 
Nancy Omahan – omahannjk@hotmail.com 
Knox County FCFC 
 
Jace Cree – jcree@knoxdd.com 
Success Coordinator 
 
Judy Wilson – JudyWilson@bhcpartners.org 
Behavioral Health Partners 
 
Susan Trent – strent@knoxheadstart.org 
Knox County Head Start 
 
Mindi Marmet – marmetm@co.knox.oh.us 
Knox County Juvenile Court 
 
Connie Hatley – conniehatley@centerburgschools.org 
Knox County Educational Service Center 
 
Tara Schultz – Tschultz@mhrlk.org 
Mental Health and Recovery Board of Licking/Knox 
 
Nick Gotschall – ngotschall@mvcsd.us 
Mount Vernon City Schools 
 
Shana Miller – smiller@knoxdd.com 
Help Me Grow 
 
Melissa Body – melissab@freedomctr.net 
The Freedom Center 
 
Dee Pendlebury – Dorothy.Pendlebury@dys.ohio.gov 
Department of Youth Services 
 
 
090518 
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